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March 26, 1918.

| A
Mr. Jonn ¥rancis, Jr"ﬂ\jﬁ Y G
Supt ., Carlisle Indisn School. 3'3381 h./ 7 /9
My dear Mr., Francis:

I am inclosing for your information a
copy of a lptter duted March 28, 1918, from Major
Stephen Bonsal, U, 8, N.A,, regarding Androw
Cuellar, the Indian boy sent hare from your
school, and who returned yestarday.

It is to be regretted that this boy was
not given a physical examination bafors leaving
Curlisls, 1If another orprortunity should some to
placs Indian boys in the Jovernment service, it is
euggeated that thay b2 given a thorough physical
examination before leaving Carlisle.

Sincersly yours,

(Signed) .5 Merité

Assistant Commissioner.,

;gvb

Inclosure.



Syeeutive Division
WEBCOLLEGE. BIVISION

WAR DEPARTMENT
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WASHINGTON

Yarch 28, 1918,
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§iLED BY G P X y

Honorable Bdgar B. leritt, ' b é 1.‘
5

Lssistant Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D.C. g

£aG

I
gibl &

My dear lr, Meritt: ; ///

In confirmation of our telephone conversation of yester
day, I beg to say that we have today paid indrew Cuellar 21,00
and turned him over to your revresentative to be shivped backito
Carlisle this afternoons :

The second day of lr, Cuellar's arrival here he complained
of being in great pain and I sent him homs, and when he came back two
days later the pain still persisted amd I sent him to see the attend-
ing surgeon of the army who reported that he is suffering from a
rupture of some years' standing end could not possibly vass the physiecal
examination for the National Army in his present shape. He sugcested
that when the boy got back to Carlisle an operation would probably be
advisable.

Ve are very grateful to you for the trouble you have taken
in this matter, but regret lir., Frencis did not have the boy examined
physieally, as requested, before sending him on,

Sincerely yours,

Yajor, UsSeN.A.

jelo
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Postnl . March 28, 19218.

Franeis, Superint ndsnt ~/ ‘7/}'

‘op n e i .
arlisle, Pennaylvanis. 35381

Cus1lar resturning Csridele, Could not psss phyeieoal
axarinantion, Do not send glothes, i not

lgzigtant Cornmieaionar,



March 19, 1918.

AL i it i A

? . ‘\- : ": jit" ';I .‘ I ' ' A .-‘ 4 ‘:lk v
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qﬁ{” & mermyiE
O APR 25 1918
35381

Gentlamen: RO

This will introduce ¥r. Andrew Cualler,
& Shawnee Indian, now a student at the Carlisle
Indian School, who has bean recomrended by Mr.,
John Francis, jr., Superintendent of that scheol,
for the position referred to in your lestter teo
ma of recent date, and which was diecusged with
me personally by Major Bensal.

_ There is incleosed a copy cf ay letter
to kr. Francis, as wall as Nr. Prancis' latter
to me.

Any courtesies and oppertunitise ex-
tanded to this young man will be appreciated
by thia etfiﬁﬂo

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Commissioner.

Col. R. li. Van Deman
or
HBajor Stephen Bonsal,
United States Army.



March 19, 1918,

Mr. Jehn Franels,jr., D 7
Supt., Carlisle Indian Sghoel, 35381 A / >
Oarliasle, Pennsylvania.

My dear Hr. ?rancif:

H

This will acknowledge receipt
of your letter of March 18, with Col. Van-
Deman's lettar inclosed, advising of the
seslaction of Andrew Cuellar, a student in
your school, for the poeition mentioned by
Col. Van Deman in his latter., ¥r. Ouollar
arrived here this morning and 7 imnediately
eent him over fo e2e kajor Bonsel, and an in-
formed that he will report for work tomorrow
morning. T have auccseded in placing him in
a home for the presant, and will keer in
touch with him from time %o time.

¥ith raoference to hie trans-
portation expenses here, you are anthorized
ta pey san2 ont of the scheol funds which
might be aveilable, as kr. Cu=2llar aprarertly
has no funda, and it would take considerable
time to get rayment threugh the Wer Department.

Very truly yours,

&7

AssistantCommissiongr.



JOHN FRANCIS. Js..

SUPERINTENDENT
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA,
March
- Eighteenth,
: //L\ Ty g o8
\ ')\ b 3 -(_‘5“"’ Q\}’i'
Mr. BE. B, Meritt,
Asst. Commissioner of Indisn Affajrs,

washington, D. C.

iy dear Mr. Meritt:
I amin receipt ¢f
regarding the smployment of an Indian boy
Government Service in Wgshington.

one of the best boyve in the school:
andrew Cuellar, and , as
Spanish so that it will come back to him.

your letter of March 15, 1918

for the

I heve selacted
his n=me is

l1ad, had knowledge of
He is

bright and intelligent, and after = full under-

standing is glad to accept the position.

I will

srrange for him to leave on an gfternoon train.
He is a splendid boy of most excellent standing
and I propose to graduate him despite the fact that

he leaves now,

He has practiBally no money so that it is necessary
that his transportation to Washington be provided

fox.,

The rgilroad company has charged the ticket

to the school pending a determinstion as to how

this expense shall be mete.
sdvised whether the

bill of the rasilrosd compeny or

I shall be glad to be
Yar Depertment will meet the
whether I would

better pay &% out of the athletic er restaurant

funds. Col. Van Deman's letter is8 enclosed herewithe.
Sincerely yours,
Ji=E Superintende




Bxecutive Division
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
9961-2064 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF STAFF
ii I 2 WASHINGTON
Varch 13, 1918,

Honorable Edgar B, Meritt, . e e
Assistant Cormissioner of Indian Affairs, o W G e

Devartment of the Interior, ﬂ\jﬂﬁ o & aramiae B
Washington, D.C. i }

| | APR 95 1918

My dear Mr., Commissioner: Q\ 35381 P4 :

With reference to the conversation which Najor Bonsal
had with you yesterday, I wish to say that 1 am properly aprrec-
jative of the promised cooperation of yourself and your department.
I cannot very well spare an officer to visit Carlisle at this mo-
ment, and have decided that through you I will ask the Principal of
that institution to select a young man for the purpose I have in view.

Ve want a young Indian, preferably between the ages of
twenty and twenty-two, For a time we would employ him here in the
Intelligence Branch as an agent on a temporary status. ©Should he
prove to be the man we have in mind he would probably be commissioned
later on as a lieutenant in the National Army. In view of this plan
for his possible future, the man to be selected and sent on here
should have the physical and mental cualifications which would later
on permit him to aqualify for a commission. The work I have in view
for him will reguire ability, courage and discretion. He should be
discreet and patriotic, and above all, willing and desirous of ver-
forming service to his country even under circumstances not always
the most agreeable. If he is approved for the service I have in view
he weudd have to absent himself from the United States for at least

e two years. It would prove an advantage for the candidate to have
qu“ some knowledge of Spanishe He must, however, have lingmistic ability

and give indications of being able to acquire languages with facility;
and of course absolute loyalty and unquestioning obedience to orders
are indispensable.

~ While on this temporary status I could pay such a young
mon $%.50 per day and his actual expenses of travel and subsistence
while on duty away from his poste

If you will kindly communicate the contents of this letter
to the Principal of the Carlisle Sechool, with any further comment you
may care to meke, it would be appreciated.

Very truly yours,
Q ;""I

Golo&e? v&ngEr&ef‘iNS taff,

] CrLief, Mili{:ary. Intelligence Branch,
Jel Ixecutive Division,
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March 15, 1918.

~ 5.
!"5‘ %t'a

FILED B
Mr, John Iraﬁois. Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania. 5 / ,/ paal vl
35381 s

My dear Mr, Francis:

There is inclosed herewith a letter from Col.
R. H. Van Deman, Oeneral Staff, Chief, Military Intelli-
gence Branoh, Fxecutive Division, which you will treat
as strictly confidential, and which letter is self-
" explanatory.

You will please at once use your best Judgment
in selecting a young man for the service desired and have
him report at my office at the earliest practicable date
:nd I will get him in touch with Major Bonsal or Colonel

an Deman.

This appears not only a splendid opportunity
to render patriotic service, but offers good compensa-
tion for said services.

Pleage take this matter up immediately and let
me hear from you at your very earliest convenience, re-
turning the inclosed letter from Colonel Van Deman with
your response.

Sincerely yours,
Asaistant Cormissioner,

Carbon to
Colonel R. H. Van Deman,
General Staff,
Chief, Military Intelligence Branch,
FExecutive Division,
Var Department.
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